(R-2000-959)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 292846

ADOPTED ON MAR 1 3 2000

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager is authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an Abandonment and Pipeline Removal Agreement with the San Diego County Water Authority, for the abandonment of a water easement which will allow City to expand the Alvarado Treatment Plant, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$43,825 payable to the San Diego County Water Authority for unamortized value of pipeline abandoned and \$9,400 for the inspection, by the Water Authority, of work performed by the City for a total cost of \$53,225 from Water Revenue Fund 41500, CIP 73-261.0, Alvarado Water Treatment Plant-Upgrade and Expansion Phase I, is authorized.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Prescilla Dugard

Deputy City Attorney

PD:cdk

02/22/00

Aud.Cert:2000810

Or.Dept:REA

R-2000-959

Form=auagr.frm

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CEPTIFIC	ATE	OE	LINIAL	LOTTED	BALANCE
CERTIFIC	AIE	UF	UNAL	LUTEU	BALANCE

			CERTIFIC	CATE OF U	NALLOTT	ED BALAN	ICE OR	AC_	2000810
l forth in the and is othei	foregoir	ng reso	lution is a	the mone available in	y required the Treas	for the alury, or is	llotment o	f funds for to come in	the purpose sentents the Treasury
Amount					non-paragraphy page page page page page page page page	Fund			
Purpose	•								
Date					Ву	:AUI		OMPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT
ACCTC CV		1	T	A	CCOUNTING DA				
ACCTG. CY LINE PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
			:						
	<u> </u>						TOTAL A	MOLINIT	
							TOTALA	WOON	FUND OVERRIDE
Treasury, c same are t	or are an to be dra	iticipate iwn, an	d to com d that the	e into the e said mon	Treasury, fey now ac	to the cred tually in th	lit of the a ne Treasur	appropriatio	are actually in the from which the with the money cumbered.
Not to Ex	ceed \$		53	3,225.00		_			
Vendor	San Die	go Coui	nty Water	Authority	V-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1				,
Purpose	Authoriz	ing the	expenditu	re of funds	for a water	easement	abandonn	nent related	to the
	Alvarado	Water	Treatmer	nt Plant Upg	rade and E	xpansion F	Phase I.	1	
Date		Februa	ary 23, 20	00	By	Deh	a KMe	ndoza	
				A(CCOUNTING DA		OITOR AND CO	OMPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT
ACCTG. CY LINE PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1 0	41500	760	391060	4278	180519		2011	TACIBITI	\$53,225.00
AC-361 (REV 2-92	2)			3			TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$53,225.00 FUND OVERRIDE

& 292846 MAR 13 2000

AC 2000810

FUND OVERRIDE